

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.23155 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	08.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard M. Lalith Kumar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Mangena Sree Rama Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner; Sri Panuku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance & Planning and Sri Chejarla Venkateswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.2. 2. Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri C. Venkateswarlu and print Sri Chejarla Venkateswara Rao as Standing Counsel for Respondent No.2 in the Cause List. 3. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Rejoinder, if any. 4. List the matter on 29.10.2025. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

